502486189 09/06/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Janardhanan P. Narasimhan	10/27/2011
Krishnamurthy Subramanian	10/25/2011
Thayumanavan Sridhar	10/25/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Force10 Networks, Inc.
Street Address:	350 Holger Way
City:	San Jose
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95134

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13280416

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2142000853

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 512-867-8459

Email: ipdocketing@haynesboone.com

Correspondent Name: Haynes and Boone, LLP

Address Line 1: IP Section, 2323 Victory Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 700

Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75219

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	16356.1331
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Krista Myrick
Signature:	/Krista Myrick/

PATENT REEL: 031152 FRAME: 0913 OP \$40.00 1328

502486189

Date:	09/06/2013
Total Attachments: 3 source=16356_1331_Assignment#page1.tif source=16356_1331_Assignment#page2.tif source=16356_1331_Assignment#page3.tif	

PATENT REEL: 031152 FRAME: 0914

Assignment

Assignee:

Force 10 Networks, Inc.

350 Holger Way

San Jose, CA 95134

Assignor:

Krishnamurthy Subramanian

1166 Nilda Avenue

Mountain View, CA 94040

U.S. Appl. No.: 13280416

Filing Date: 10/25/2011

For good and valuable consideration furnished by the assignee to the above named assignor(s), receipt and sufficiency of which the assignor(s) hereby acknowledge, the assignor(s), hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire rights, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefore in the United States. The assignor(s) hereby authorize and request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue said United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for their sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of their legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would be been held by the assignor(s) had this assignment and sale not been made.

Executed by:

Krishnamurthy Subramanian

PATENT REEL: 031152 FRAME: 0915

Assignment

Assignee:

Force 10 Networks, Inc.

350 Holger Way

San Jose, CA 95134

Assignor:

Thayumanavan Sridhar

279 Leota Avenue

Sunnyvale, CA 9406

U.S. Appl. No.: 13280416

Filing Date: 10/25/2011

For good and valuable consideration furnished by the assignee to the above named assignor(s), receipt and sufficiency of which the assignor(s) hereby acknowledge, the assignor(s), hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire rights, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefore in the United States. The assignor(s) hereby authorize and request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue said United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for their sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of their legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would be been held by the assignor(s) had this assignment and sale not been made.

Executed by:

Date: 25 OCTOBER 2011

Thayumanavan Sridhar

PATENT REEL: 031152 FRAME: 0916

Assignment

Assignee:

Force 10 Networks, Inc.

350 Holger Way

San Jose, CA 95134

Assignor:

Janardhanan P. Narasimhan

Flat No. 4, R 93, 3rd Main Road

Annanagar

Chennai Tamilnadu 600 040

U.S. Appl. No.: 13280416

Filing Date: 10/25/2011

For good and valuable consideration furnished by the assignee to the above named assignor(s), receipt and sufficiency of which the assignor(s) hereby acknowledge, the assignor(s), hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire rights, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefore in the United States. The assignor(s) hereby authorize and request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue said United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for their sole use and behoof: and for the use and behoof of their legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would be been held by the assignor(s) had this assignment and sale not been made.

Executed by:

P. N. Familhan Date: 27-067-2011

Janardhanan P. Narasimhan

PATENT REEL: 031152 FRAME: 0917

RECORDED: 09/06/2013